CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Aug. 02, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0802-SMAJ120A00S0SG
DATE Aug. 02, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SMA: SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVs) Diodes, SMA /DO-214AC series,
2) J120A00: Type code for original part number SMAJ120A
3) S: Package code, Tape/reel, 5000pcs/13”Reel or 2000pcs/7” Reel
4) 0SG: Marking code for “SG” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES SMA SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE:  SMAJ120A00S0SG
,
2
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES SMA SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE:  SMAJ120A00S0SG
,
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE- Unidirectional Type
SMAJ050A00S0AE SMAJ060A00S0AG SMAJ070A00S0AM SMAJ075A00S0AP SMAJ085A00S0AT
SMAJ080A00S0AR SMAJ090A00S0AV SMAJ10A000S0AX SMAJ11A000S0AZ SMAJ12A000S0BE
SMAJ13A000S0BG SMAJ14A000S0BK SMAJ15A000S0BM SMAJ16A000S0BP SMAJ17A000S0BR
SMAJ18A000S0BT SMAJ20A000S0BV SMAJ22A000S0BX SMAJ24A000S0BZ SMAJ26A000S0CE
SMAJ28A000S0CG SMAJ30A000S0CK SMAJ33A000S0CM SMAJ36A000S0CP SMAJ40A000S0CR
SMAJ43A000S0CT SMAJ45A000S0CV SMAJ48A000S0CX SMAJ51A000S0CZ SMAJ54A000S0RE
SMAJ58A000S0RG SMAJ60A000S0RK SMAJ64A000S0RM SMAJ70A000S0RP SMAJ75A000S0RR
SMAJ78A000S0RT SMAJ85A000S0RV SMAJ90A000S0RX SMAJ100A00S0RZ SMAJ110A00S0SE
SMAJ120A00S0SG SMAJ130A00S0SK SMAJ150A00S0SM SMAJ160A00S0SP SMAJ170A00S0SR
SMAJ180A00S0ST SMAJ190A00S0SU SMAJ200A00S0SV SMAJ210A00S0SW SMAJ220A00S0GE
SMAJ250A00S0SZ SMAJ300A00S0TE SMAJ350A00S0TG SMAJ400A00S0TK SMAJ440A00S0TM
SMAJ065A00S0AK
SMAJ050CA0S0WE SMAJ060CA0S0WG SMAJ070CA0S0WM SMAJ075CA0S0WP SMAJ080CA0S0WR
SMAJ085CA0S0WT SMAJ090CA0S0WV SMAJ10CA00S0WX SMAJ11CA00S0WZ SMAJ12CA00S0XE
SMAJ13CA00S0XG SMAJ14CA00S0XK SMAJ15CA00S0XM SMAJ16CA00S0XP SMAJ17CA00S0XR
SMAJ18CA00S0XT SMAJ20CA00S0XV SMAJ22CA00S0XX SMAJ24CA00S0XZ SMAJ26CA00S0YE
SMAJ28CA00S0YG SMAJ30CA00S0YK SMAJ33CA00S0YM SMAJ36CA00S0YP SMAJ40CA00S0YR
SMAJ43CA00S0YT SMAJ45CA00S0YV SMAJ48CA00S0YX SMAJ51CA00S0YZ SMAJ54CA00S0ZE
SMAJ58CA00S0ZG SMAJ60CA00S0ZK SMAJ64CA00S0ZM SMAJ70CA00S0ZP SMAJ75CA00S0ZR
SMAJ78CA00S0ZT SMAJ85CA00S0ZV SMAJ90CA00S0ZX SMAJ100CA0S0ZZ SMAJ110CA0S0VE
SMAJ120CA0S0VG SMAJ130CA0S0VK SMAJ150CA0S0VM SMAJ160CA0S0VP SMAJ170CA0S0VR
SMAJ180CA0S0VT SMAJ190CA0S0YU SMAJ200CA0S0VV SMAJ210CA0S0YW SMAJ220CA0S0VX
SMAJ250CA0S0VZ SMAJ300CA0S0UE SMAJ350CA0S0UG SMAJ400CA0S0UK SMAJ440CA0S0UM
SMAJ065CA0S0AK
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE- Bidirectional Type
3
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
SMA/DO-214AC
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Symbol Unit
(Inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.066 1.680
B 0.060 1.520
C 0.154 3.900
D 0.095 2.410
E 0.215 5.450
Marking: SG
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES SMA SERIES
PART CODE:  SMAJ120A00S0SG
4